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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCF ,ZS;)
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS 7° ﬁb,,
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we, J8205 & BAitn Flymn _______ jegal owner..of the property situate in Raltimore
County and which is deseribed in the description and plst attached herelo and made & part hereof,

#hLTIMORE couNTY, MAL LAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

PROPERTY DESCRIFTION

Beginning at a point located on the south side of South Woodwsll
lnutm!u:v&u) and approximately 245 feet mouthwest of the
centerline of McComas Avenue (50 feet wide) and thence running the
following courses and distances

1. 872-49'~50" W, a distance of 50 feet; thence, thside of South Woodwell Road 245 fe e
2. S172-10°-10" ¥, & distance of 130 feet; thance, SUBJECT. T e aah FoAE Somtvmet o
3. NIZ-49'-50" K, a distance of 50 feet; and chence,

Petition for Varfauce for su: Yard.
4. NI7"-10'-10" W, a distance of 150 r-n to the point of beginning. Petitioner - James & Edith Flynn

na, Zoning Commimsloner  pu,  August 7, 1974

| William D. Froms, Director of Plancing

hereby petition for a Variance from Section..ag1,)--35063,35(3 ) 4o parslt S shda- yard.
setback of 1 foot In 11au of the required 7,5 fant for an open earpart

Rt Known as 209 €. Meodwell Road and coszaining 7,500 square feet of area.
q . & Mre. James Fiysn L2th pistrice
] 209 South Woodwall Fead
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the Baltimore, Maryland 21222
following reasons; (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) HEARING: Wednesday, August 14, 1974 (10:30 A.M.)
1) In sumser We Sib here and uge as o bressmway RE: Petition for Variance
2) Xeep weauher off nfvdnllll :‘nnmmr;a. 245' SW The staff of the 0ffice of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject
(3) Kewp 10¢ wna mnow oIf aide wteps MeComas Avemue - Flaation peti:ion and has the following comment to offar.
14) mu Besh, Swecl Company n-uaﬂ \red ®ucs) off of veh.cles - Dlatetet
‘md people Lavs James Flyan, ot ux - Petitionsrs

The granting of this request would not be Lnconsistent with the 1980

NO. 75-21-A (Itam No. 14) Culdeplan, the County's officlal master plaa.

Bae attached description

Dear Mr, k Mrs. Fiyns:

1 have this date paased my Order in the above referenced mat-
Copy of sald Order is attached.

Prww is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. Very truly yours,
Ripuito 1o pay expenses of above Variance sdveriising. posting. elc., upsn Hling of this
agree to and are lo be bound by the suning regulations and resirictions of )
1o the Law For Battimore County.
mu- unpm ‘pursuant Zoning < '

Will{as 0. Froms
Director of Planning

WDF :NEG:rw

BRDCA Mcuciicd FUR FiLlt

BATE

ORDERED By The Zoning Coinmissioner of Baltimore County, this. 2280

oy 1971 ihat the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
m}..._. Law of Blll.lmnn County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
( Muw County in Room 108, County Ofice Building in Towson, Batimare
dountyron the.s. Mith ____apy of Aumast 1974, at 295 Rciock 7 -
A
s niet

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County.

(over)

Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
Chiai

Towson. Maryland 21204

. Balttmorr Gounty, Margland
Bepartment @f Public Works

T COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

i TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

s

Office of PMlanning ~nd Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, ‘aryland 21204 '

ELLawoRTH W, DIVER. P, £ CHiEF Aupust £, 1974

Attention: Iir. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office m.‘hﬂnq
111 If- Chesa

¥re 5. Eric DivNenna

Re: Property Owner: James & Edith Flynn

+ Mary: lnﬂ 21204
Zontng Cosedssicner Location:z s/s o{ Sauth Wootwell Rd., 745' SW of the centerline
County Office Puilding Avenue
Towson, Maryland 2120k Item

Zoning Ageada july 16, 1974
Re: xum m. Gothaagre)

y Ovner: James & h F
l=/5 o Loutn Hoodua11 Py 215"
of ¥eComas Averve

® Zoning: DoR.
nl:ln“pnnm-; Zontngs Varl w saciion 3011 - 1723 (1)
to permit a sids yard Setback of 1+ tn es 2 i

required 7,5' for an open carport

Geatlenen:

f the eenterline

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

this Sureau and the comments below mariicd with an “x" are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

. NI .
Zoning Commissioner € ) 1. S.re hydrants for the reuunceﬂ property are required and
You of Acres: 900 sq. f. District: 12tn shall be located at intervals feet along an

approved road in accordance -.m SaTtinore County Standards

Dear Mr, DiNenca: Petitioner James & Edith Fiyna vy g P p‘.o‘:‘;an-d by ;u ):plrneut ofi?uhllr: Iorkf
< A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

shed in regard to the plat submitted to this 7: =
o ;o;aum:gh;mn_::“:; ""m;r, et iees An Srmsiotion with: ke srttaok iden, Pet s € ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

Genersl:

Gounty utilities and highvay Leprovesents are not tavolved, This
ﬂl’ﬁl?l’::‘:‘;‘l\lﬂhﬂ: :ﬂl.m- in regard to ihe plan subtmitted for Zoning Advisory
Conmittes review in connention with this Item HL (157U-2975).

rman,
Zoning Advisory Committec & maximum Al lowes e
P = shail be made to conply wnl\ all applicable parts
of the FPire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operatir-s,
¢ ) 5. The build.ugs an! structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requu-eneu:s of the
Hatioaal Pire Protection Association Standard lo. 101
"The Life afety Code", 1979 Sdition prior to occupancy.
) 6, site plans are Applnv!d as drawn,
( X) 7. The Fire Prevention Dureau has no comr~1ts at this time,

Very truly yours,

A

DIVER, P.B,
Oniafy a”“" of Phgtneering - 7T \i Uoted and }Q«.& Z{ /( 2 ' 77
Reviewer:y ¥ (s, J/[506, ., hpproved:
D TAN: FWRs 85 ECERET ey puty TRIE
e it 3pecial Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureas
E-NW ey Shee
7 SE 23 Pos. Shest
SE 2 F Topo
103 Tax Map

als
4/16/73




nnmmwnm‘zmm-!m.w nﬂk’dnl‘wtﬂ above Petition

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts tba strisk semplaiose with

the ¢ Gounty Zoning. would result in 1 difficulty and
wnreanouahla hardebip.upenthe Petitioners, the Vari should be had; and it

further_appearing that by reasun of the granting of the
adyersely affecting the health, safety, and general weifare of the community, _

the Variance to permit & gide yard setback of ! foot in licu of the required 7.5
{ 1 i

{ for. an oper. sarport should be granted.

of .Auguat __________ 197 4_, that the berein Petition for a Variance to permit a
yard setback of 1 foct in licu of the required 7. 5 feet for an open carport

the date of thig Order,

be and the same is GRANTED, from and

bject to the approval of a site plan
the Depar*ment of Public Works

Eonnd the Office of Planning and Zoning. ..., e < o

Pursuant lo the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of______________ ... __

he above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDFRED by the Zouing Coismissioner of Ballimare Co. ity, 1his —-..........._.day
Of ceeeeceaccioeceeesy 197, thl the above Varlance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

—BartiMore County, MARYLAND
DeparrMENT OF HEALTH———

BOMALD J. ROOP, M.D., MPH,

Barurs araTe ans covmry mesiv ormcen

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

July 17, 1974

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoming

] County Office Building

| Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 14, Zoning Advisory Committee Meecring,
| July 16, 1974, are as fullows:

Owner: James & Edith Flynn
::::::: $/5 of South Woodwell Road, 245" §W of the
centerline of McComas Avenue
ing Zoning: D.R.5.5

:;:::ll: Zonh\i: Varfance from Section 301.1 - 1B02.3C
(1) to perait a side yard setback of
1' in lieu of the required 7.5' for
an open carport.

No. of Acres: 7500 sq. ft.

Dlatrict: L2ch

Metropolitan vater and sever are availabla.
Very truly yours,

“Th A enby

Thomas H. Deviin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVIGES

HVB/nce

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING. PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTES

iy July 18, 1974
ke

Mr. James F. Plynn
209 8, Woodwell Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: Variance Petition
Item 14
James & Edith Flynn - Petitioners

Dear M. Flynn:

The zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the

v plans submitted with the above referenced potition
AN and has made an on site field ilnapeclion of the
property. The following comments are a result of

this review and inspection.
Thrse conmenta are not intended to indicate the

appropriataness of the zoning action requented,

but to assure that all parties arc mads aware of

plans or problems with regard to the developmont

plans that may have a bearing on this case. fThe

Director of Planning may file a written ropert with

the Zoning Commissioner with recomendations as

to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject proporty is located on the south sida
of Woodwell Avenuc, approximately 245 feet sonthwest
of McComas Avenue, in the 12th Eloction District
of Baltimore County. It is presently improved by
a 1=-1/2 story frame dwelling with an existing epen
carport. All surrounding properties are similarly
improved.

The petitioner requests a Variance to permit
a side yard setback for an open corport of ona foot
instead of the required 7-1/2 feet,

This petition is accepted for £iling on the aate
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of
the hearing date and timo, which will be held not

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Datey

July 19, 1974

Mr. 5. Eric Dilienna
Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office Building
Towsen, Mary’ 21204
Z.4.C. Meeting of: July 16, 1974

Res Item|4
Property Gwmar: James & Edith Flynn

tion: §/S of South Woodwel| Road, 245" S.W. of the
e canterline of McComas Avenue

Present Zoning:  D.R. 5.5

oning from Sectlon 301.1 = 1802.3% (1) to permi+
Lo ! :’Qiﬂﬁﬁw setback of 1' In lleu of the required

7.5' for an open carport.

District: 12th

No. Acrea: 7500 sq. ft.
Dear Mr. Dillenna:

No effect on student population.

(e

Field Bepresonta

samu & s celen

AT

Mr. James F. p) nn

Item 14 5!

July 18, 1974 Bigh ¢
9

less than 30, nor more than 90 days arper the date on

the filin. certif
near futuras - 000r W1 be forvarded to yay i rhe

very truly yours,

ﬁryl-u.’.@-é. /-.?,?/hfa:;-“
. JAMES B, Bymveg,rrY

Chairman,

#oning Advigory Committee

JBBoD

Enclosure

]
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

|4
3t
bt

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexsd advertisement was
sublisted | THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
tnl published in Towson, Baitimore County, Md., empecinxasch
O ohe tina....sucremtvcweeks before the..... Uih____
day of Asguat 19.7L, the St
appearing on the -25W_ _day o UMY

1974,
J
Manager,

Cost of Advertisement, §........____._____

i i

}

TOWSON, MD.,____JJalg 25.... __._____ 19.7h

5 ERIC DINENNA
Tonina commmsioNEn

July 25, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commi ssioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Offica of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towion, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item 14, Zoning Advisary Committes Meeting, July 16, 1974, ore o3 follows:

Property Owner: Jomes and Edith Flynn

Location: $/5 of South Woodwell Road, 245' SW of the centerline of McComas Ave.

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 301.1 = 1802.3C(1) to permit o side yard
satback of 1" in lieu of the required 7.5 for an open carport

No. of Acres: 7500 square foot

District: 12th

This office has reviewed the subject pet'fion and offers the following comments. Thess comments.
are not intended io indicate the appropriateness of the Zoning in question, but are 1o assure that
oll parties are made oware of plons or problems with regard ro development plans thar may have o
bearing on this setition.

This plan has been reviewsd and thare are o site-planning factors requiring commen.

Vary truly yours,

il £ e bidens

ahn L. Wimbl /
Planning Specialist 11
Project & Davelopment Planning Division

BALTIMOPRE COUNTY OFF!cE oFf PLANNING AND zZONING
BUITE 301 JEFFERSON DUILDING 195 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204
AREA CODE 301 PLANNING 4843811 ZominG sseadms

CERTIFICASE OF PUBLICATION

OFFICE OF
Dundall; Eagle

38 N. Dundalk Ave.

Dundalk, Md. 21222 August 7, 1974

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that tle annexed advertisement of

Zoning Comm Balto Co. re petition of James Flynn
was inserted in The Dundalk Eagle o weekly new-

paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once YRy
dem ks before the
26t

day of August 1974 ;that isto say,
the same was inserted in mi-uq,n!;u], 25, 1974

Kimbel Publication, inc.

ol vonlls S ol




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING # 75 s - A
ZOWING DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY 7374
Towsen, Marylond

Date of nﬂq45
.. L7 25 (8 8. Al

et .. Tyl =

i b el .

N i A YR A

Location of m?,/d §

& e (o

Tusted by ...

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 15134
GFFICE OF FINAMCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Auge Uiy 19Thccount Ol=662

oave__

amounr_$68.50

surnisurian
WHITE | CARMIEN Ttimw Amemew YELLOY. - CURTOMER
Citon Builders
600l; Liberty Fi.
. 00’
e "fnn%g-?ln,- of property for J
#75=21-4

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAP " N. 15082

OFFICE OF FINANCE  AEVENUL DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare June 28, 197Ny ccounr 01-662

amounr_§25.00

waTe - casnien
Citoo Bullders
600, Liberty RA,
Baltimorw, M. 21007
Potition for Vipianse: for Jeses Flymn

vELLOW - cusTavEn

o VAEIAN

BCALTY

1= 50"

_O.

LT oo oF AW

SRAY MANZR

e

MMING BT - 245 Te

]

EXNCTIMG 1 WELLINGS

DR.4s

MR

(%



